MPM483DM Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter
Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter
for General and Hazardous Environments
MPM483DM
• Intrinsically safe, Ex ia IICT4 Ga
• Flameproof, Ex d IICT6 Gb
• High accuracy, High stability
• Advanced EMC performance

Unit: mm
MPM483DM Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter10
Order Guide
MPM483DM Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter
Code Pressure type
G
Gauge, Sealed gauge pressure (Not recommended for explosion-proof)
S
A Absolute pressure
N Positive/Negative pressure (Not recommended for explosion-proof)
Range Measurement Range: -1bar…0bar ~ 100mbar…1000bar
XXXX Range-specific code
Code Output signal
E 4mA~20mA DC
ER4 4mA~20mA DC (2-wire) +RS485, ASCII communication protocol
ER8 4mA~20mA DC (2-wire) +RS485, MODBUS RTU communication protocol
Code Power supply
V8 8V ～ 28V DC
Code Accuracy
A0 ±0.1%FS
A1 ±0.25%FS
A2 ±0.5%FS
Code
 Construction material
Isolated Diaphragm Pressure Port Housing
222 SS 316L SS 304
Aluminum alloy
231 SS 316L SS 316L
251 Tantalum SS 304
351 Tantalum Hastelloy C
Code Sensor sealing
00 FKM (standard)
01 EPDM (optional by operating temp. and medium compatibility)
03 Integral sintering (optional only for PC1, PC3, PD1, and PD1s)
Code Process connection
C1 M20×1.5 male, face seal
C2 G1/ 4 Male, face seal
C3 G1/ 2 Male, face seal
C4 G1/ 4 Female
C5 M20×1.5 Male, waterline seal
C6 NPT1/4 Male
C8 NPT1/ 4 Female
C10 NPT1/2 Male
PC1 M20×1.5 flush diaphragm
0bar ~ 400mbar…350bar
PC3 G1/2 flush diaphragm
Code Process connection sealing
N None (C4, C6, C8, and C10)
1 NBR
2 FKM (standard)
3 EPDM
4 Copper (C5)
MPM483DM           G M1D0        ER4         V8       A0      222       00       C1         2 The complete spec.
Order Guide
11MPM483DM Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter MPM483DM Smart Digital Pressure Transmitter
1.① : Explosion-proof products are not recommended for Gauge (G) or Positive/Negative (N) pressure types, as
accuracy may be affected.
2.② Vibration: 10g, 20Hz–2000Hz. Explosion-proof products feature bonded bases and housings (default),
preventing display head rotation after installation.
3. The sensor O-ring material options are FKM and EPDM. The minimum operating temperature for FKM is -20°C,
while for EPDM, it is -40°C.
4. For other special requirements, please consult with the MICROSENSOR and specify them in the order.
Notes
Code Cable gland
LJ1 Waterproof gland (non-explosion-proof)
LJ2 Cable gland (explosion-proof, without connection thread)
LJ3 M20×1.5 Male to G1/2 Female (explosion-proof)
LJ4 M20×1.5 Male to G1/2 Male (explosion-proof)
LJ5 M20×1.5 Male to M20×1.5 Female (explosion-proof)
LJ6 M20×1.5 Male to NPT1/2 Female (explosion-proof)
LJ7 M20×1.5 Male to NPT1/2 Male (explosion-proof)
Code Certification requirement ①
N None
i Intrinsically safe explosion-proof Ex ia IICT4 Ga
d Flameproof Ex d IICT6 Ga
Code Accessory
N None
D01 Damping gasket
    LJ1      N N The complete spec.
ООО “РусАвтоматизация”
454010 г. Челябинск, ул. Гагарина 5, оф. 507
тел. 8-800-775-09-57 (звонок бесплатный), +7(351)799-54-26, тел./факс +7(351)211-64-57
info@rusautomation.ru; русавтоматизация.рф; www.rusautomation.ru